

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8333/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2004 in WP No. 22820/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANDHRA CEMENTS MINING WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTHORITY FOR I.F.R. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.

Mrs. Manish Dhir, Adv.

Mr. L.P. Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Paliwal, Adv.

Mr.Chirag S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST